
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035674-2022 

Contract

Supply of Compression Fittings

NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035674

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  

Published 16 December 2022, 1:55pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION PLC

Avonbank,Feeder Road

BRISTOL

BS20TB

Contact

Rob Iles

Email

riles@nationalgrid.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1332827292

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035674-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035674-2022
mailto:riles@nationalgrid.co.uk


Page 2 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Companies House

09223384

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nationalgrid.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Compression Fittings

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Overhead Line Compression Fittings to National Grid Electricity Distribution's

http://www.nationalgrid.co.uk


Page 3 to 14

Central Stores

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Connectors - Tension and Non-Tension

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Connectors - Tension and Non-Tension

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes



Page 4 to 14

Description of options

3 x 12 Months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lugs

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lugs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 5 to 14

3 x 12 Months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Dead Ends - Ball, Clevis, Socket and Uniterm

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dead Ends - Ball, Clevis, Socket and Uniterm

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 x 12 Months



Page 6 to 14

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Crimps

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Crimps

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 x 12 months

II.2) Description



Page 7 to 14

II.2.1) Title

Wedge Taps

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wedge Taps

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 x 12 Months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 8 to 14

Bails, Line Taps, Pins and Spills

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bails, Line Taps, Pins and Spills

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 x 12 Months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Accessories



Page 9 to 14

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 x 12 Months



Page 10 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

304473

Title

Supply of Compression Fittings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 11 to 14

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mosdorfer CCL Systems Limited

Market Overton Industrial Estate, Ironstone Lane, Market Overton

Oakham

LE15 7TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2292967

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

304474

Title

Supply of Compression Fittings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 12 to 14

1 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cembre Ltd

Dunton Park, Kingsbury Road, Curdworth

Sutton Coldfield

B76 9EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02072165

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

304475

Title



Page 13 to 14

Supply of Compression Fittings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Engineering & Hydraulic Services Ltd

174 Bromyard Road

Worcester

WR2 5EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02800014

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T03:17:53+0100
	TCPDF




